allocations conducted by management. As the acquisitions are within the measurement period under IFRS
3 they are adjusted to reflect new information obtained about facts and circumstances that existed as of the
acquisition date. The Company is gathering information to finalize the fair value of inventories, property
and equipment, goodwill and intangibles and deferred revenue.

32

PARK LAWN CORPORATION
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEARS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023 AND 2022
(U.S. dollars unless otherwise stated)

6.   BUSINESS COMBINATIONS  continued

Acquisitions completed in fiscal 2022

The Company has restated the comparative figures in the consolidated statements of financial position
based on the measurement period adjustments related to the purchase price allocations for the acquisitions
of Farris, Shackelford, Ertel, Muehlebach, Park Lawn Missouri and Jacoby (as defined
below). The following table summarizes the effects of the change on the line items of the consolidated
statements of financial position for the year ended December 31, 2022.

December 31, December 31,

2022 2022

As previously stated Adjustments As restated
Pre-need receivables, net of current portion 71,106,794$   156,322$   71,263,116$

Inventories, net of current portion 69,399,807   3,418,158   72,817,965

Land held for development 26,881,392   (570,000)   26,311,392

Property and equipment 270,446,079   1,644,687   272,090,766

Goodwill and intangibles 461,704,757   (5,455,903)   456,248,854

Prepaid expenses and other assets 5,050,926   1,422,932   6,473,858

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities (46,737,441)   (1,478,335)   (48,215,776)

Deferred revenue (169,338,437)   862,139   (168,476,298)

Total 688,513,877$   -$   688,513,877$

The following table summarizes the consolidated statements of financial position impact on the acquisition

33

PARK LAWN CORPORATION
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEARS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023 AND 2022
(U.S. dollars unless otherwise stated)

6. BUSINESS COMBINATIONS  continued

Acquisitions completed in fiscal 2022 - continued

Final Final Final Total
Q2 Acquisitions Q3 Acquisitions Q4 Acquisitions

Assets acquired:
Accounts receivable 12,189$   9,932$   -$   22,121$
Pre-need receivables -  156,321 -  156,321
Inventories 246,817  1,457,029 3,741,762  5,445,608
Land held for development 200,000  99,813  63,200  363,013
Property and equipment 5,495,282  20,340,192  15,453,851  41,289,325
Care and maintenance trust fund investments 168,435  2,122,381  2,262,388  4,553,204
Pre-need merchandise and service trust fund
investments 143,103  2,891,871  7,323,301  10,358,275
Goodwill 8,392,795  12,355,664  18,462,854  39,211,313
Intangibles 1,498,000  4,003,000  4,796,348  10,297,348
Prepaid expenses and other assets -  1,533,855 -  1,533,855
Total assets 16,156,621$   44,970,058$   52,103,704$   113,230,383$

Liabilities assumed:
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities -$   1,488,267$   -$   1,488,267$
Lease liabilities 20,306  81,447  246,293  348,046
Deferred revenue 11,208  1,511,000  906,995  2,429,203
Care and maintenance trusts' corpus 168,435  2,122,381  2,262,388  4,553,204
Deferred pre-need receipts held in trust 143,103  2,891,871  7,323,301  10,358,275

343,052  8,094,966  10,738,977  19,176,995
Fair value of consideration transferred:
Cash consideration 14,800,000  35,555,000  27,912,688  78,267,688
Deferred cash consideration 1,013,569  1,320,092  13,452,039  15,785,700

15,813,569  36,875,092  41,364,727  94,053,388

Total liabilities and considerations 16,156,621$   44,970,058$   52,103,704$   113,230,383$

(i) On April 18, 2022, the Company acquired substantially all the assets of Chancellor Funeral Home
-alone funeral home

and one combination funeral home and cemetery property located in Byram and Florence,
Mississippi.

(ii) On June 6, 2022, the Company acquired substantially all the assets of Hudson Funeral Home &
-alone funeral home located in

Durham, North Carolina.

The collective purchase price for Chancellor and Hudson was $15,813,569.

(iii) On August 8, 2022, the Company acquired substantially all the assets of Farris Funeral Service,
businesses consisting of one stand-

alone funeral home and one on-site funeral home and cemetery located in Abingdon, Virginia.